

County of Fresno

COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS BRANDI L. ORTH

Notice of Public Meeting

Brandi L. Orth, Fresno County Clerk/Registrar of Voters invites all interested parties to attend the Fresno County Language Accessibility Advisory Committee (LAAC) on April 4, 2019.

Location: Fresno County Elections Training Facility 4525 E Hamilton Ave. Fresno, CA 93702 Date: April 4, 2019 Time: 6:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.

Meeting Agenda

- Introductions
- March 5, 2019 Consolidated Municipal and Special Election
- Voter's Choice Act March 3, 2020 Presidential Primary Election
- New Voting System
- Establish Chair and Vice-Chair of LAAC
- Future Agenda Topics
 - Review Draft Election Administration Plan (EAP)
- Future Meetings, Locations, Frequency
- Questions

While the committee membership is limited, all meetings are open to the public. All interested voters, advocates, and organizations are welcome to attend and participate. For additional information regarding the Fresno County LAAC, contact the LAAC Coordinator at (559) 600-3023 or email to <u>clerk-elections@co.fresno.ca.us</u>

Note: Requests for disability-related accommodations needed in order to participate in the meeting must be made to the LAAC Coordinator at (559) 600-3023 no less than five days prior to the meeting.

